

Stockton Borough Planning Board Regular Meeting April 2, 2024 at 7:00 pm



** PLEASE NOTE NEW ZOOM INFORMATION **

The Borough Planning Board utilizes the ZOOM Remote Meeting Format.

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device Please click this URL to join:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88578406516?pwd=MHdkNzBIRUtQbTYrVkpEcXIxQiJxZz09

Meeting ID: 885 7840 6516 Passcode: 377389

Join by Phone: (646) 558-8656 Meeting ID: 885 7840 6516 Passcode: 377389

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. OPMA Statement
- 3. **General Policy Statement**
- 4. Electronic Meeting Commenting Policy and Instructions
- 5. Roll Call and Attendance
- 6. Flag Salute
- 7. Open to the Public Agenda Items (5-minute Limit)

Please note that pending applications cannot be discussed.

- 8. Approval of Bills (Roll Call Vote)
 - a) Planning Board Invoices Planning Board Account
 - Gebhardt & Keifer Inv# 97972 dated March 13, 2024 \$374.00
- 9. New Business
 - a) Borough Council Ordinance 2024-02 Tree Removal-Replacement Ordinance
 - **b)** Borough Council Ordinance 2024-04 An Ordinance Regulating Stormwater Control in the Borough of Stockton and Replacing Ordinance No. 21-01 Adopted March 2, 2021.

10. Old Business

- a) Discussion regarding Stockton Borough Ordinance 18-01 entitled Amending Article 6
 of the Zoning Ordinances Regarding Off-Street Parking Requirements in the CR
 (Commercial Residential) District.
- 11. Open to the Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items ONLY (5-minute Limit)

The Chair reserves the right to limit redundant comments and questions.

12. Adjournment

Please note, items listed on the agenda may change prior to the meeting. Thank you.